2008/06 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electrical connection technology, for multi-pin plug connection
Technical data – KMP6-…
• Plug socket with cable for multi-pin
connection
• Pre-assembled
• Cable lengths 2.5 m, 5 m or 10 m
• 9-pin, 15-pin, 25-pin or 26-pin

Protection class to EN 60 529 IP40 (assembled)
Material of housing Polyester, fibreglass reinforced
Material of contacts Gold-plated copper base alloy
Material of cable sheath Polyvinyl chloride
Ambient temperature [°C] –30 … +80
Ambient temperature of flexible cable in-
stallation
[°C] –5 … +80
Ordering data
Electrical connection Cable composition Product
weight
Cable length Type Part No.
[mm2] [g] [m]
9-pin Sub-D socket 8x0.34 + 1x0.5 248 2.5 KMP6-09P-08-2,5 531 1849 p
8x0.34 + 1x0.5 454 5 KMP6-09P-08-5 531 185
8x0.34 + 1x0.5 864 10 KMP6-09P-08-10 531 186
15-pin Sub-D socket 15x0.34 293 2.5 KMP6-15P-12-2,5 527 5435 p
15x0.34 585 5 KMP6-15P-12-5 527 544
15x0.34 1,134 10 KMP6-15P-12-10 527 545
25-pin Sub-D socket 15x0.34 329 2.5 KMP6-25P-12-2,5 530 0495 p
15x0.34 590 5 KMP6-25P-12-5 530 050
15x0.34 1140 10 KMP6-25P-12-10 530 051
25-pin Sub-D socket 20x0.25 + 5x0.34 432 2.5 KMP6-25P-20-2,5 530 0465 p
20x0.25 + 5x0.34 814 5 KMP6-25P-20-5 530 047
20x0.25 + 5x0.34 1600 10 KMP6-25P-20-10 530 048
26-pin Sub-D socket 20x0.25 Approx. 280 2.5 KMP6-26P-16-2,5 527 546p
20x0.25 Approx. 570 5 KMP6-26P-16-5 527 547
20x0.25 1145 10 KMP6-26P-16-10 527 548
Subject to change – 2008/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electrical connection technology, for multi-pin plug connection
Technical data – KMP6-…
Dimensions Download CAD data� www.festo.com
KMP6-…
Type 1 B1 D1 H1 L1 L2
KMP6-09P-… 9-pin Sub-D socket 16 7.6 31.2 34.5 Length according
KMP6-15P-… 15-pin Sub-D socket 16 8.5 40 34.5
g g
to type (2.5 m,
KMP6-25P-12-… 25-pin Sub-D socket 16 8.5 53.4 37.7
yp ( ,
5 m or 10 m)
KMP6-25P-20-… 25-pin Sub-D socket 16 10.3 53.4 37.7
)
KMP6-26P-… 26-pin Sub-D socket 16 8.6 40 34.5
2008/06 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electrical connection technology, for multi-pin plug connection
Technical data – KMP6-…
Wiring allocation (socket view)